
SUNLAND P[ARK - February 7, 2026 - Race 8
TRIALS - Quarter Horse
NOMINATIONS CLOSED ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 5, 2025, UPON PAYMENT $600.00. Payment of $1,000.00 Due at time of
entry into the trials. Supplemental nominations will be accepted by December 31, 2025 by payment of $3,000.00 plus remaining
fees: Or by payment of $6,000.00 at time of entry into the trials (Which includes all fees). Weight: 126 lbs.
Distance: Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Double Down Special - 18.613 - April 3, 2010)
Purse: $8,900
Available Money: $8,900
Value of Race: $8,900 1st $5,340, 2nd $1,780, 3rd $890, 4th $445, 5th $267, 6th $178
Wind Speed: 4 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Cloudy, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:14 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
19Oct25 9ALB2 5 Cowboy 1 (Enriquez, Jose) 126 L bf 5 3 11/2 11/2 11/2 0.90* 19.670 85 brkwell,erlyspd,heldwn
9Jan26 9SUN2 9 Bv Mexican Foose (Muniz, Jordy) 130 L bk 9 1 2Head 2Head 2Head 3.60 19.737 84 late bid,game 2nd
14Dec25 1ZIA4 10 Beautiful Temptation (Martinez, Luis) 126 L bf 10 2 3Head 31/2 3Neck 9.20 19.748 83 game 3rd, late kick
30Nov25 10ZIA2 3 Kj Loco Motion (Garcia, Jr., Noe) 126 L bf 3 4 41/2 4Head 4Neck 6.90 19.789 82 bbldstrt, flat late
17Sep25 2ALB3 1 Lynde Cartel (Levario, Jesse) 126 L bk 1 7 6Head 51/2 53/4 23.60 19.821 81 dckdin,drftdout,outkck
5Oct25 10WRD3 4 Flying Jasper (Lara, Abel) 127 bf 4 8 51/2 61/2 6Neck 43.00 19.919 79 even effort
15Nov25 6LS6 7 Holms (Duran, Nestor) 126 bk 7 10 71/2 7Head 73/4 6.20 19.969 78 pinblldstrt,noimpact
13Nov25 11LS6 2 Go Valiant Knight (Ramirez, Esgar) 126 L bk 2 9 81 81 1/2 81 1/4 22.60 20.060 76 squeezdbck,nokick
26Apr25 3DED6 8 Famous Cyberlino (Nieto-Saenz, Jorge) 126 L bfk 8 6 10 10 9Nose 46.50 20.224 71 bore in, faded, no bid
22Dec25 1TUP7 6 Marko Ramius (Ramos, Christian) 126 L bk 6 5 91/2 9Head 10 32.10 20.231 71 breout,strckfoe,nothrt
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Cowboy 1, Bay Gelding, by Flying Cowboy 123 out of Kylee Joy, by First Moonflash. Foaled Jan 24, 2023 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Cuadra Jm Llc
Owner: AA Farms, LLC
Trainer: Valenzuela, Eric

Total WPS Pool: $21,995
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Cowboy 1 3.80 3.20 2.40
9 Bv Mexican Foose 3.60 2.60

10 Beautiful Temptation 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-9 8.30 17,567
$1.00 Trifecta 5-9-10 33.50 11,207
$0.10 Superfecta 5-9-10-3 11.90 8,748

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

5 Cowboy 1 3 11/2 11/2 11/2

9 Bv Mexican Foose 1 21/2 21/2 21/2

10 Beautiful Temptation 2 31/2 31/2 31/2

3 Kj Loco Motion 4 43/4 41 43/4

1 Lynde Cartel 7 61 3/4 51 1/4 51

4 Flying Jasper 8 51 1/4 61 3/4 61 3/4

7 Holms 10 71 3/4 72 1/4 72

2 Go Valiant Knight 9 82 1/4 82 1/4 82 3/4

8 Famous Cyberlino 6 103 3/4 104 94

6 Marko Ramius 5 93 1/4 93 3/4 104 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Valenzuela, Eric; 9 - Flores, Marco; 10 - Gomez-Barraza, David; 3 - Giles, Wesley; 1 - Soto, Salvador; 4 - Martinez, Edwin; 7 -
Chavez-Gutierrez, Marco; 2 - Valenzuela, Michael; 8 - Hinojos, Alvaro; 6 - Gonzalez, Andres

Owners: 5 - AA Farms, LLC; 9 -Bella A. Valenzuela; 10 -Eloisa Moreno; 3 - Lee, John, Lee, Kathy and Mares, Ruben; 1 - Alepony, LLC; 4 -Carlos
Martinez; 7 - Ruse Ranch LLC; 2 - Valenzuelas Racing Stables; 8 -Miguel A. Olaguez-Rosales; 6 -Ana Cecilia Morales;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
COWBOY 1 broke well, early speed, held for win. BV MEXICAN FOOSE late bid, game 2nd. BEAUTIFUL TEMPTATION game 3rd, late kick. KJ LOCO
MOTION bobbled start, flat late. LYNDE CARTEL ducked in, drifted out, outkicked. FLYING JASPER even effort. HOLMS pinballed start, no impact. GO
VALIANT KNIGHT squeezed back, no kick. FAMOUS CYBERLINO bore in, faded, no bid. MARKO RAMIUS bore out, struck foe, no threat. THERE WAS A
STEWARDS INQUIRY INTO FLYING JASPER AND COWBOY 1, AFTER VIDEO VIEW THE STEWARD DETERMINED THERE WAS NO CHANGE.
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